

July 25, 2022

To Residents and Family Members:

- Monday, July 25th, residents on Tidewater Cove & Bay Lane were tested for COVID-19. **Test results for 2 residents on the Tidewater Cove Unit were positive for COVID-19.** Test results for all other Tidewater Cove & Bay Lane residents were negative. The 2 positive residents were transferred to isolation.
- We now have had a total of **22 COVID Positives** during the outbreak that started on May 12, 2022--
15 Employees, 1 Contractor, 1 Agency Employee, 1 Volunteer, 1 Student and 3 Residents.
- The Positivity Rate for Harford County is now 12.0%, up from 10.2% last week.
- The Community Transmission Rate for Harford County is HIGH.
- We are in outbreak mode.
- **Reminders for Visitors** –
 1. If you visit after 8:00 PM or before 6:45 AM, upon arrival at the entrance in the rear of the facility, please contact the Shift Supervisor at 410- 939-5500 ext. 2181 to grant you access for entry/exit of the facility.
 2. If you are feeling ill, please plan to visit at another time or we can arrange for a virtual visit with your loved one.

Sincerely,



Peter A. Panos

Administrator